SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28469/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-09-2023 in FA No. 155/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR Mr. Suyash Vyas, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Basant R., Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ambarish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Gaurav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted three weeks time to file rejoinder affidavit.

List the matter on 23.07.2024.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)