

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28469/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-09-2023 in FA No. 155/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Suyash Vyash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR
Mr. Ambarish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Yuvraj Nangia, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Gaurav, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR
Ms. Khusboo Hora, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 22.10.2024.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)