

ITEM NO.11+33+38

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 7379/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-10-2024 in MFA No. 103932/2024 (LAC) passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad]

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****DUNDAPPAGOUDA HANAMANTHGOUDA PATIL & ANR.****Respondent(s)****IA No. 94588/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING****IA No. 94591/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS****WITH****Diary No(s). 18917/2025 (IV-A)****IA No. 95912/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING****Diary No(s). 19548/2025 (IV-A)****IA No. 96544/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING****Diary No(s). 18947/2025 (IV-A)****IA No. 94730/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING****Diary No(s). 7450/2025 (IV-A)****IA No. 97180/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING****IA No. 97181/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS****Diary No(s). 19583/2025 (IV-A)****FOR ADMISSION and I.R.****IA No. 97323/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING****Diary No(s). 18940/2025 (IV-A)****IA No. 97640/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING****Diary No(s). 18882/2025 (IV-A)****IA No. 97767/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING****Diary No(s). 18913/2025 (IV-A)****IA No. 96664/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING****Diary No(s). 15201/2025 (IV-A)****FOR ADMISSION and I.R.****IA No. 97742/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING****Diary No(s). 18970/2025 (IV-A)**

IA No. 97799/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 8795/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 97056/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 96999/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

Diary No(s). 7520/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 97802/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 97803/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

Diary No(s). 13117/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 96565/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

ITEM 33

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 11961/2025

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 11 I.E. D.No. 7379/2025]

IA No. 99400/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

WITH

Diary No(s). 16269/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 100158/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 16308/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 88772/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 14465/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 100131/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 8794/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 99798/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 99799/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

Diary No(s). 16292/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 100183/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 16274/2025 (IV-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 101754/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 13803/2025 (IV-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 100861/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 19528/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 100199/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 15164/2025 (IV-A)
IA No. 91735/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

ITEM 38

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 19536/2025

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 11 I.E. D.No. 7379/2025]
IA No. 98924/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 25-04-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
[THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.
Mr. M. Bangaraswamy, Adv.
Mr. Venkata Raghu Mannepalli, Adv.

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR
Mr. Siddarth Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.

Mr. Aman Panwar, A.A.G.
Mr. Naveen Sharma, AOR

Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanket Shankarappa Ambali, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR

M/S. Krishna & Nishani Law Chambers, AOR
Mr. Anil C Nishani, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Shrikant Chavan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP [C] Nos.215-216/2023.

**In the meantime, there shall be a stay of the
operation of the impugned order.**

**(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**