

ITEM NO.33+ 66

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ITEM 33**SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 24854/2025**

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-10-2024 in MFA No. 102906/2023 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad]

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, KARNATAKA NIRAVARI NIGAM Petitioner(s)**VERSUS****SADANAND & ORS. Respondent(s)****IA No. 125934/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING****WITH****Diary No(s). 7454/2025 (IV-A)****IA No. 126207/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING****IA No. 126208/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS****Diary No(s). 19589/2025 (IV-A)****IA No. 129791/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING****ITEM 66****SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 1118/2025****[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 33 I.E. D.No. 24854/2025]****IA No. 130318/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING****IA No. 130320/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS****WITH****Diary No(s). 23522/2025 (IV-A)****IA No. 131084/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING****Diary No(s). 1069/2025 (IV-A)****IA No. 132101/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING****IA No. 132102/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS****Diary No(s). 7513/2025 (IV-A)****IA No. 132072/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING****IA No. 130429/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS****Diary No(s). 7413/2025 (IV-A)****IA No. 123176/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING****IA No. 123177/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE**

DEFECTS

Diary No(s). 12035/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 132905/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 132907/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

Diary No(s). 7524/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 131279/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 131280/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

Date : 23-05-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR
Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Siddarth Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Kanak Bathwal, Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP [C] Nos.215-216/2023.

In the meantime, there shall be a stay on the
operation of the impugned order(s).

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR